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Authorized Validation Organizations:  at November 2018 ept.2006 

 

Validation Training Institute 

www.vfvalidation.org 

Contact: Vicki de Klerk-Rubin 

vdeklerk@vfvalidation.org  
 

Austria: 

Validation Academy 

Contact: Karin Eder  

Ausbildungszentrum des Wiener Roten Kreuzes 

Safargasse 4 

Nottendorfer Gasse 21 

A - 1030 Vienna, Austria 

Tel (43) (1) 79 580 6401 

Fax (43) (1) 79 580 9630 

karin.eder@wrk.at 

 

Markus Haase, Hildegard Nachum 

Samariterbund Linz  

Reindlstraße 24 

4040 Linz, Austria 

Tel (43) (732) 736466-0 

avo@asb.or.at  

 

Contact: Franz Bergmann & 

Sigrid Kronhofer 

inca & kompetenz OG 

Mösslacherstrasse 26/2 

9220 Velden am Wörthersee, Austria 

Tel (43) (664) 12 53 167 

inca@inca-kompetenz.at  

 

Caritas Pflege Wien 

Albrechtskreithgasse 19-21 

1060 Vienna, Austria 

Contact Person: Michael Huber 

(43) (664) 842 9316 

michael.huber@caritas-wien.at 

validation@caritas-wien.at  

 

Belgium: 

Didier Barbieux 

Rhapsodie 

Chaussée de Waterloo 788 

1180 Brussels 

Belgium 

Tel (32) (2) 372 2351 

Fax (32) (2) 37 22 332 

rhapsodie@skynet.be  

 

China: 

Senior Living L’Amore  

F 31, Ocean International Center, 56 

Dongsihuanzhonglu, Chaoyang District,  

 

Beijing, 10025  

Ma Jun and Vincent (include for translating) 

Tel.+86 10 592 999 70 

Email: majun5@sinooceangroup.com 

yetf@sinooceanland.com  

 

France: 

Association pour la promotion de la Validation 

Therapy, 

Anick Martin, President 

apvapa@gmail.com 

http://apvapa.org 

Secretaritat : 

Anick MARTIN, 

APVAPA / EHPAD SAINT JOSEPH 

3 avenue Jacques Duhamel 

39100 Dole, France 

 

Insitut M&R 

Kathia Munsch 

13 rue Bacquenois 

51100 Reims,  France 

Tel/Fax: (33) (3) 26 87 20 88 

contact@vfvalidation.fr 

 

Germany: 

Contact: Hedwig Neu 

Diakonissen Speyer 

Autorisiertes Zentrum für Validation 

Weinstraße 80 • 67157  

Wachenheim, Germany 

Tel. +496322 9423-730 • Fax  +496322 9423-731 

hedwig.neu@diakonissen.de  

http://www.diakonissen.de 

 

Wolfgang Hahl 

Leiter der Mannheimer Akademie 

für soziale Berufe des DRK 

E 1, 16 

68159 Mannheim 

Tel.: 0621-8337040 

www.mannheimer-akademie.de  

  

PflegeImpulse GmbH 

Ausser der Schleifmühle 36 

28203 Bremen 
Contact: Heidrun Tegeler 

Tel (49) (421) 40 89 6165 0 

E-mail:avo@pflegeimpulse.de 
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Israel: 

JDC ESHEL: the Association for the planning and 

Development of Services for the Aged in Israel  

POB 3489  

Jerusalem, Israel  

Contact: Shlomit Gal  

Tel: 972 733 722 044  

E-mail: shlomitg@jdc.org 

 

Italy: 

AGAPE AVO 

Via P. di Bismantova n.22,  

20070 (MI) Italy 

Contact: Cinzia Siviero Validation Master 

c.siviero.validation@gmail.com  

Marco Benetti, administration 

marco.benetti@email.it 

Website: www.metodovalidation.it 

 

Associazione Alzheimer Bari ONLUS 

Legal address: L.go Ciaia, 3- 70125 Bari (BA) 

Main Office: Via Papa Benedetto XII N. 21-

70124 – Baria (BA) Italia 

Contact: Giuseppina Carrubba 

email: validationbari@gmail.com 

Tel: 0805563647 

       +393205722320 

 

AVO Piccole Cose 

Via IV Novembre87 

24029 Vertova (Bergamo) Italia 

Contact: Mirko Mingrone 

Tel: +39-3495435102 

Email: huruhuru@hotmail.it 

Erika Ongaro 

Tel: +39-3348156720 

Email: ongaroericka@live.it 

 

EnAIP FVG - Ente ACLI Istruzione Professionale 

Friuli Venezia Giulia  

Via dell’Istria, 57 34137 Trieste 

Tel 0432/693611  

Email: direzione@enaip.fvg.it 

Persona di contatto: Agnese Francescato 

 

Japan: 

Validation Teachers Association, Authorized 

Validation Organization Japan 

Representative  Koichiro Shogaki 

gingerwood30@yahoo.co.jp  

Office : Satsumastar , c/o  Naofumi  Kuroiwa 

17-8 Fuchucho, Kokubu, Kirishima-city, 

Kagohsima 899-4346, Japan 

Tel. (81) 995 48-8877, 

roman.nishi@chorus.ocn.ne.jp 

 

Slovakia: 

Občianske združenie Terapeutika 

Contact: Mária Wirth 

Púpavová 30,  

Bratislava 84104, Slovakia 

Tel: 00421905738212 

ozterapeutika@gmail.com 

 

Spain: 

Asociación Relay 

Carrer Pou, 38 

Átic 2 

08016 Barcelona, Spain 

Contact: Carol Westerman 

(34) 629 139 766 

westerman.carol@gmail.com 

www.asociacionrelay.org 

 

Switzerland: 

for French speaking areas: 

Plateforme romande de l’animation 

socioculturelle 

Maladière 4 

1205 Genève 

Contact: Danièle Warynski 

Tel. (41) (22) 321 0143 

dwarynski@bluewin.ch 

 

for German speaking areas: 

Adullam Stiftung Spital and Pflegezentren   

Mittlere Strasse 15  

CH 4056 Basel  

Contact Person: Madlen Richter  

Tel: +41 61 266 9323  

email: m.richter@adullam.ch 

 

Sweden: 

Maria Hedman (not an AVO but a contact person) 

mail: maria.hedman@karlskoga.se  

 

United States: 

George M. Leader Institute 

830 Cherry Drive 

Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033 

USA 

Tel. (1) (717) 533 2474 

Fax (1) (717) 533 6202 

B.Reed@countrymeadows.com  

 

Volunteers of America National Services 

Contact: David Nilson 

7530 Market Place Drive 

Eden Prairie, MN 55344 

Tel. 763-971-6326 

cell: 612-616-0357 

dnilson@voa.org  
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Sunrise Senior Living Inc 

contact: Lori Aldridge or 

Rita Altman 

7900 Westpark Drive 

McLean, VA 22102 

Tel (703) 854-0541 

Lori.Aldridge@sunriseseniorliving.com 

Rita.Altman@sunriseseniorliving.com  
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